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CANADA‐GUYANA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MEMBERS 

 

FOUNDER MEMBERS 

1. Banks DIH Ltd. 
2. Caribbean Surgery Inc. 
3. CGX Energy Inc. 
4. Demerara Distillers Limited 
5. Edward Beharry & Company Limited 
6. Empire Plus Home and Commercial Inspection Services Inc. 
7. Gafsons Industries Limited 
8. Go Logistics Inc. 
9. Gold Source Mines Inc. 
10. Government of Newfoundland and Labrador 
11. Guyana Bank for Trade and Industry Limited 
12. Guyana Goldfields Inc. 
13. Guysons Oil and Gas 
14. High Commission of Canada to Guyana 
15. International Development and Relief Foundation 
16. JHI Associates, Inc. 
17. N&S Mattai & Company 
18. NALICO/NAFICO 
19. NSBOmega Guyana Inc. 
20. Panthera Solutions Inc. 
21. Precision Truck Lines Inc. 
22. Royal Bank of Canada 
23. Scotia Bank Guyana Inc. 
24. Sterling Products Limited 

Classic Members 

1. Caribbean Containers Limited 

2. Caron Hawco Group 

3. I‐Net Communications Inc. 

4. Sol Guyana Inc. 

5. Mr. Fareed Amin 

6. HLB, R. Seebarran & Co 

 

Honorary Member 

Canadian High Commission to Guyana 
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Inaugural Board of Directors 
 

 Mr. Anand Beharry, Chairperson  

 Edward Beharry & Company Limited 

 Sterling Products Limited 

 Guyana Bank for Trade and Industry Limited 

 NALICO/NAFICO 
 

 Mr. Winston Kassim, Co‐Chair 

 International Development and Relief Foundation 
 

 Ms. Patricia Bacchus Secretary 

 Caribbean Containers Limited 
 

 Mr. Suraj Mattai, Treasurer 

 N&S Mattai & Company 
 

 Mr. Fareed Amin, Director 
 

 Dr. Vishnu Doerga, Director 
NSBOmega Guyana Inc. 

 

 Ms. Caron Hawco, Director 

 Caron Hawco Group 
 

 Mr. Shabir Hussein, Director 

 Banks DIH Ltd. 
 

 Mr. Andrew Mendes, Director 

 Panthera Solutions Inc. 
 

 Dr. Suresh Narine, Director 

 CGX Energy Inc. 
 

 Mr. Anthony Whyte, Director 

 GO Logistics Inc. 
 

 Ms. Liz Wyatt, Director 

 Sol Guyana Inc. 
 

 Mr. Scott Young, Director 

 JHI Associates, Inc. 
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Ex Officio Members 
H.E. Lilian Chatterjee, Canadian High Commissioner to Guyana, Honorary Member 
Mr. Jake Thomas, The Canadian Trade Commissioner to Guyana, Ex‐Officio Member  
Ms. Natalia Seepersaud, Chief Executive Officer of CGCC, Ex‐Officio Member 


